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1//o.4.30.00.,19.320,
7//1.,I3-. 2511

....................... Cert. Fee .
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

_ 1 ..

AddressTo Whom

Application No.A. 60328
Permit No. I -------~6288 _

64822Certificate No.

Name Charles Henning Peterson
·········-·····························-···-····· J ·······--····-···- -·-

By ······················································································-
Addresgl69Barker Drive Merlin, Oregon, 97532................................................................................................................................_

......71:-,0 ..fl ..: ,-.·· ~ A./: .

Return to applicant .·MART71g82"
Date of approval .

CONSTRUCTION
Date for beginning .........MAR!7Z_1985.......

Date for completion .0.CI. J m.~~···················

Extended to .

terd forC OCT 1 7 1984
REMARKS

Date for application of water O.C.I J..J.~~-1 .
Extended to .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ·························································-····-···
Form "B" filed C:mnpld1.d .
Form "C" filed ···············································-··················-

...............................................- _ - . ...........................................................................................................
FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed JUN 25.. 1990 .
Proof~ived ···················-··················-·······-········-···-···
Date certibtsate issued .._SEP28199

'

. . . - --•·•· ,____ . . __ .

. . . . . . . .. _ .,. _ _

SP"70900-119
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CHARLES HENNING PETERSEN
207 EDGEWOOD DRIVE
WOLF CREEK, OREGON 97497

confirms the right to use the waters of JUMP-OFF JOE CREEK, a
tributary of ROGUE RIVER, for the purpose of IRRIGATING O. 3 ACRE AND
DOMESTIC USE FOR ONE FAMILY.

The right has been perfected under Permit 46288. The date of
priority is JULY 8, 1980. The right is limited to not more than 0.009
CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND; BEING 0.005 CFS FOR DOMESTIC AND 0.004 CFS FOR
IRRIGATION, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 20, T 35 S, R 6 W, W.M.; 590 FEET
SOUTH AND 1490 FEET EAST FROM THE NW CORNER OF SECTION 20.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 0.3 ACRE AND DOMESTIC
SECTION 20

TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, W.M.

MORE EXPLICITLY DESCRIBED AS LOT 11, BLOCK 1, SUNSHINE ACRES
SUBDIVISION

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Commission with an effective date prior to this right.

60328.JCL

restricted
The right
Resources
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Abstract of Permit
•

This is to certify thet I heve examined APPLICATION 60328 and do hereby grant the same
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW
POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER POLICY . REVIEW BOARD and the following
limitations and conditions: 35-G-3-0-7,900

?7 go&ossp ,tr Ct.ox 9797
This permit is issued to Charles Henning Petersen of 7120-NorthesstSrd Avenue,-Vancouver,
Washington90€6}, for the use of the waters of Jumpoff Joe Creek, a tributary of Roque River,
for the PURPOSE of domestic use for one family end lrr_lgation, being 0.005 cubic foot per
second for domestic use end 0.004 cfs for irrication use; that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT
dates from July 8, l 980, and7"stimited to the amount of water which can be applied to
beneficial uee and shall not exceed 0.0D09 cfs measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent In case of rotation with other water users.

The POINT OF DIVERSION is to be LOCATED: 600 feet South and 235 feet East from the
Northwest Corner of NE I /4 NW I/4 of Section 20, being within the NE I /4 NW 1 /4 of Section
20, Township 35 South, Range 6 West, WM,- in the.County of Josephine.

' .
A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, end to which such right Is appurtenant,
is as follows:

Township 35 South Renge 6 West, WM Section 20 NE 1/4 NW I /4 Domestic use for one
! tar ·v family and irrigation

of one-third acre
0,% A

The AMOUNT OF WATER used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any
other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-elohtieth of one cubic foot per
sAcond per acre, from direct flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
four and one-half acre-feet per acre for each acre Irrigated during the Irrigation season of each
year, and shell conform to such reasonable rotation system es may be ordered by the proper
state officer.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before March 17, 1983 and shnll thereafter be
prosecuted wl th reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 1983.

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shell be made on or before October I,
1984.

WITNESS my hand this 17th day of March, 1982.

APPLICATION 60328



,..,, Abstract of Permit
0

A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, end to which such right le appurtenant,
is as follows:

This is to certify that I heve examined APPLICATION 60328 end do hereby grant the same
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE MINIMUM FLOW
POLICIES ESTABUSH£D BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following
limitetions and conditions: 35-G-20-28-7, 700

207 €oGwep DR.»trt Ox ?797
This permit is issued to Charles Henning Petersen of 7420-Northest 65rd venue,-\Vancouver,
\~ngteA-- 9Bl-61, for the use of the waters of Jumpoff Joe Creak, a tributary of Rogue River,
for the PURPOSE of domestic use for one family end irrl..ga.tion, beino 0.005 cubic foot per
second for domestic use end 0.00 cfs for irriaation use; that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT
dates from July 8, 19801 andislimited to the amount of water which can be applied to
beneficial use and shall not exceed 0.009 cfs measured at the point of diversion from the
stream, or its equivalent In case of rotation with other water users.

The POINT OF DIVERSION Is tp be LOCATED: 600 feet South and 235 feet East from the
Northwest Corner of NE I /4 NW I /4 of Section 20, being within the NE I j4 NW 1 /4 of Section
20, Township 35 South, Range 6 West, WM, IA the County of Josephine

Township 35 South Range 6 West, WM Section 20 NE I/A MW 1/4 Domestic use for one
/1 ta. family and irrigation

of one-third acre
0,3 e

The AMOUNT OF WATER used for irri gatlon, together with the amount secured under any
other right existing for the same lends, shall be limited to one-eiohtieth of one cubic foot per
second per acre, from direct flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
four and one-half acre-feet per acre for each acre Irrigated during the Irrigation season of each
year, and shall conform to such reasonable rotation system es may he ordered by the proper
state officer.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before Merch 17, 1983 and shaJI thereafter be
prosecuted with reasonable diligence end be completed on or before October 1, 1983.

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October I,
1984.

WITNESS my hand this I 7th day of March, 1982.

\ .\ .

mtu, Erl&rly pesavl 1, 1,L9
I

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

APPLICATION 60328 er46288
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Water Resources Department

10 South Oakdale, Rm. 106
Jackson County Courthouse
Medford, OR 97501

April 21, 1989

Charles Henning Petersen
207 Edgewodd Orive
Wolf Creek, OR 97497

Phone:

(503) 776-7070

Re: File No. 60328
Pennit No. 46288

Dear Mr. Petersen

Twp. 35 S R.6 w Sec. 20
filed 1980 for domestic use from Jwnpoff Joe Cr.

I am writing in regard to the above water right permit that was
proposed on your land to appropriate water from Jumpoff Joe Creek

According to the Department records, there has been little or no
response that the project was completed and water beneficially
used.

The final proof survey crew will be in your area May, 1989

If you are using the water and have interest in continuing the
project, please advise us as soon as possible. If, on the other
hand, water has not been used on your land, send us a brief note
to that effect so we can proceed with cancellation of the permit.

Please respond within 10 days of the receipt of this letter. We
can be reached at the above address and phone, or you may leave a
message with the Josephine County Watermaster, 474-5385.

Very truly yours,

B. Sue James
Water Rights Examiner

BSJ/lmj
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~ • SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.
"Tl
0

3
Put your address in rho .. RETURN TO .. sp;,ce on the
,everse side . Failure 10 do this will prevent thfs card 1rom
being returned to you. The return receipt tee will orovidc
you the name of the person delivored to and the datoof

_. delivery. for additional fees the following services are
• aGniGRi . consult postmaster tor teesana check box(s)
~ lor servke(s) requested. ·...g 1 0 Show towhom, date and address of delivery.
c.,

2. 0 Restricted Delivery.

3. Article Addressed to:

Article Number

c, 5. Signoture - Addrossoe

g
ill 6. Signoture - Agent
-In X
~ 7. Dote ol Dellve, y
-Icr----------------------------l~ 8. Addrossee·s '?-ddress (ONLY ifrequestea andfee paid)



#%........

VICTOR ATIYEH
at«

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 14, 1985

PHONE

378-8508

Harold F. Elder
10098 Blackwell Road
Central Point, OR 97502

REFERENCE: File R-60332

According to the terms of your Permit R-8255 which was for 3.0 acre-feet
of water from Elder Reservoir 3 and storage of water from an unnamed stream
for irrigation purposes in. Jackson County,
complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1983.

Complete application of water means the application of water to a bene­
ficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of
irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee
intends to cover under the terms of the permit. If the water has been
used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion
as set forth in the letter accompanying your permit and also in our postal
card of October 21, 1982.

0RS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any appro­
priation under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the
owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to
submit to the Water Resources Director proof of comp1etion of the appro­
priation as required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources
Director may, after 60 days notice by registered mail, order the cancel­
lation of the permit ..."

In accordance with the provisions of 0RS 537.260, y0u are hereby notified
that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the
date of this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described
by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the
property involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been
completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and
advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished
upon request.

Sincerely,

•a.=
Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

FORM 690-10-100
CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



ApplicationNo P...t?...3...Z. tf. . PermitNo .

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMEftlI CE~ VE D
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water JUL 141981

c_fl~ ~ ~ WATER R£SOURCES DEPT
I, SALE.M•.OREGON

(Name of Applimnt)

of...7.l~.0. l:-!.!.f:.• ~.lt'.P. 8..!!..~~.'-!..~ , ..Vltr.!..s!?Y.l.!..~C .
{Mailing Add:,,ss ) ------~ {City)

Stateof..l!·!.li:-f.H.it!.~.~.~ , 9.f!..~.-4.1.. PhoneNo dohereby
{Zip Code)

make applicatio:i for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. Thesourceoftheproposedappropriation is . .J.l)(!l.f.Q.EE. J..~.€ ~C~.<?:.l.( .

................................................................................ , a tributaryof RQ..q~~ l"s..!'...lf..'!;,[: .

2. Thepointofdiversion is to be located ..~.~. t?_ ft.. --~-- and .3.39... ft --~ ..-.J-- ft µoritf ·Lf/.1€./ t:f7J' (N.orS.) (E.orW.)

from the !iltY!,~~- ! ..Jb.. ~comerof..$.~~. .'.c.<U! «...t>. J ..3.5.9..B..!f.Y:!. ..
(Public Land Survey Corner)

Of there is more thnn one point or dh.-c.n;,ion, each must bo dcacribcd)

........................................................................................ beingwithinthe .. /ti:!:; ¼ ofthe #..-~ ¼ of

Sec ;>..!? Tp -;;.~~····· R. ~..~ , w.M, in thecountyof. J.r?.:!..~.P.l±lt-:1..e .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, orplace of use if other than irrigation.

use
l Fra
.5 8eeµ
S Tr?44

GrAvLs
0o

List use and/or numbar
Township Range Section List ¼ ¼ ofSectio11 ofacres lo be irrigatnd

355 ' o wet I M11-Xi1)1 11/1'1 A cre4Ge
/JwV 3e AArerecd >,'# A-ere (no J't,

$ GA

1ALSd D t:J .M f!fs rt<::_

w,'L...L Be... Re@,re
<r:..r-ee IC TH/s HA-
j)o.ve BY !A}er J.
/ r e-14""; fti eMt co, I /V

PAJ r' /4> ras, a 'f.1..4
/0 e,
{m,-s : .S' 0-µ1...,y -900-r
..:..o-F-~-€-:5-7=, '

I
For 1/-f /S J+otM

Form 690-J.().J.77



4. The amount ofwaterwhich theapplicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .~/!..P....1/..~ .
cubicfeeters«con«a.fa.£.A!7.Si.le.2Se..A..c83..%.fElse..K..Mg±Zic Sg...sc@arr@.)

5 . The use to w h ic h the w a t e r is t o b e applied is...l.f-li'\!:!; .§..!'! .c..,;,.e!!!.....1......P...'!..~.q_e:_ !_.:.s:
Be es.it$Pi,±..zs­
bo111e.s,✓-c us<e._ - ,009,.3- co. ;::r-/.sec

6. DESCRIPI'IONOF WORKS
Include dimensionsandtype ofconstruction ofdiversion dam andheadgate, length anddimensionsofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpumpandmotor, type ofirrigationsystem to adequately describe theproposed
distribution system.

[ IosePoe ereey er PP ' P4s7;c...................... ·- .

Li.M2.~.-2. EC.c?..0. P..vtr.1..1.?. T..4 !:::r.':f:.~~ !.?:.c.~.~ &. ~..r±c.q..~..t!. .
..8·.Cs'.11- .0/v J ffre ~.F ..Ptofe.r,Y .
.............J).t?..M.~.f..t/.<; W.:fFTf.C ~.~.~:!. T..tf.[<!.'!..f!.t ~~.C.t.~f.: ~.E. T.JJ..!.!.!<S
.Eer..Ee±.2.±±..6..±lie.€...2.9,E.it.Tr.i..S...DA.a£,M2..Noc
.A-.N...P.. .£.°'r.<?..C..r.J:..q..~ f!...~.r..q_t..~ V.✓--.~ /.!::!. Jf._q_.!!J..S:.t .
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • . .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ..• • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

.......................................................................................................................................................................................

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
··············································································· .

.... ············ ..············ ..···························· .

... ········ .

·················································· .. ··································································································································
.. .. . .

. . .

··················· ..············ .. ······ ,. .

Iffordomestic u.se state numberoffamilies to be supplied ./.. .

7. Constructionworkwill beginon. orbefore.. ..J.Y..~.Y.. ..7..) ../..'z..?.~ .
8. Construction workwill be completedonorbefore rJ..1?..~Y.. .!..). /..9..fl./.. .
9. The waterwill be completely appliedto theproposeduse on orbefore Jy.. l.) ) ..C/. 8/. .

ApplicationNo 6."..e;JZ.fl.. . PennitNo .



Remarks:........D2....3.7.2............HL.3.7...........1.5....MM..A.±...±.1-.....2..g..........
Z.EL.€....Au.•G.AreA!S OE!Are.i
NDr UCJ .w ;.N vse- ..

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By
law, the land use associated with this water use must be in com- ································s;gnn1W\' or Aw~iat
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 1.ef.
land-use plan. It is possible that the· 1and use you propose may f........... . !-:1 .
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

This is to certify that Ihave examinedtheforegoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn thesamefor ..

In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on. or before , 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis dayof , 19 .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WaterResourcesDirector

By .

This instrumentwasfirst received in the office of the WaterResources DirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

...........$...~~···· day of •········J.1/.7 , 19 4-P , at ..6.:'.,.:q.P. o'clock
.....A. ...M
ApplicationNo........6.92328.................... PermitNo .



ApplicationNo P.. f?.:J.g!!. . PermitNo .

Pc..

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is tocertify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant the sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDINGTHEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHEWATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

0!}

o° ti
shall not exceed cubic feet per secondmeasuredat thepoint ofdiversion from the ·", .\.

'\ ,.,
1

stream, orits equivalent incase ofrotation withotherwaterusers, from -· 1 .. t

·' t ,t,
(. ,· ... ,; ( .

«

The t h. h h. . b t· d. C'·.,.,, ,'use ow zc t LS waterLS to eapp ie LS................................................................................................. 1.r ~ 1

.. , 'II

, »
M

Iffor irrigation, this appropriationshall be limited to ofone cubicfootpersecond

orits equivalentforeach acre irrigated ••

············································································ ·- .
········································ .

.........................................................................................................................................................................................

··························· .. ·························································································································································
...........................................................................................................................................................................................

·································································································································· ..

• • • .. • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • # ..

........................................................................................................................................................................................................

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. ,?~ v
,%

Th . . d f h . . . . ~" ·fepriority late o t tspermit LS .

Actualconstructionwork shall beginonorbefore andshall

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19................

Completeapplicationofthe waterto theproposeduse shallbe made onorbe/ore October1, 19 .

WITNESSmyhandthis.................. day of , 19 .

······································ ~
Water Resource Director ,

I
I

;

The right herein granted is limited to the amount ofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and
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NAME OLRECTORY

AOJRESS

PAGE 15

COUNTY I STAT

3S01 GOLEN VALLEY DR. LIN
LEBANON, OR 97355

4SI1 Sw FLKHRN JESCHTES
PEUMONO, JR 97756

llJ9 Sw 6TH. AVF. '-1ALH[1Jf<
ONTAR[O, CR 97914

380 HILLCREST UFIIV[ MALHEUII
ONTARIO, OR 97914

EAST 34l0 NINTH AVE. WASHINLlUN ST
SPOKANE, WA 99202

3459 S. PACIFIC HwY. JACKS,A
MEDFORD, CR ')751)1

J2'Jl LI TTLf APl'L[CATE. Rf). LAI\'(
JACKSONVILLE, C~ 9f53J

P.0. B0X 148 LANE
ELMIHA, CK

327 NE 321\0.,
PUTLANO, OR.

➔7437

9 7232
MULTt.OMAH



March 23, 1982

Charles Henning Petersen
7120 t.C 63rd Ave.
Vb.ncouver, WA 98661

Dear Mr. Petersen:

46288

60328
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vCTOR ATIYEH
o0vow»o

..

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

November 24, 1981

Charles Henning Petersen
7120 NE 63rd Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98661

Dear Mr. Peterson:

REFERENCE: Files 60328 & 10582

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Enclosed is the statement which when properly completed by you
before a Notary Public for Oregon and returned to this office .
will provide for clearing our records of that part of the exis­
ting water right appurtenant to your property.

Upon receipt of the affidavit properly completed, Application
60328 will be placed with the next group to be considered for
approval by issuance of pennits.

Sincerely,

Wayne J: Overcash
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJO:t

y . ..



)
)ss.

County of )

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON

I, Charles H. Petersen, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am
the owner of the following described land:

Lot 11, Block 1, Sunshine Acres Subdivision
within Section 20, T. 35 S., R. 6 W., WM.

in Josephine, County, Oregon

and that portion of the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation
of one-eightieth of one cubic foot of water per second per acre irrigated from an un­
named stream and drain for the irrigation of not to exceed 1.08 acres in the NE; NW
of Section 20, T. 35 S., R. 6 W., WM with a priority date of February 4, 1926, as
described by the certificate recorded at page 10532, Volume 10, State Record of Water
Right Certificates; that I have abandoned any and all interest in and to said portion
of water right appurtenant to my property described above and request the same be
canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of---
, 19 .---------------

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of--- -----------

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires

19

--, s±5:.
» .'.. . .,.. .,. ,

is:- dig {e.'

teal
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VlCTOR ATIYEH
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Chnrlc'> Hen:'ling Pcter<.ien
7120 !',1orthea~t 63r1 Jl.venue
Vancouver, v'"I '1f.l6~l

Dear' r, Petersen:

PHONE 37f'-J'Jf ',
or
1-00-452-7813
(message inae)

2FR?ENCE: File 6328

'.''P. f':Cf'i\;'?d >Cur ori(ji!l.:il Applicatk, 60328, obng ,vith tlio supPrneding
application ontl support Ing n,op. Tt-1c application now descrlbc>s the
proposed use of 0.012S cubic foot of w,>te•r per second from Ju l1JJOff Jot.
Crt:cL·, l•c ing o.or.11.2 cfs for lawn and gar!en use Gnd 0.C083 cfs fo1
do l Pstic c,u:,pl ies for one fa.nily.

Tht- "c;dition:I f0cs ir. th<> n 1 aunt of $15 were also receivecd for which
ou1 't.ccipt 2';77l1 i'J 0ncloc;ec.

;\r .<>ntiune" h rny norli..r ccrr,,•-,,:m:•cnr.t', it ,.,ill tie nf'ccssory for you
to provi, 1e for clcnrin() our recorufl of that pmt of the uxisting right
8,)purtPront to yvur µrcpUt) Li:fvre "'- -:Jn is5ue a new pcrntit for
prirM.ny lrrlrotion frc,n1 Jwr,poff Joo Cr..f.'I<. \•1e cen 1)rE.•puro th£~
necessmy affidcvi t of abandonment for the owner of the propc.rty to
corupletc, but we will need a legal description of the propurty. \ 'e ore
not oble to maintain a!l county tax assessor's records, so reference to the
to'< Int nu."lrier anr' icccunt m,,..,bM noled en your supporting tsp does
not co11taln suffici~rt inforrnotion fer our ust!. The legul de':lcription v,o
necJ tu support your t pplicaticn ;;nd to include in lhe affr:lc,ivit of
obnr 'crvnl'.'nt ,nay be coplP~' from your deocl, title insurance policy, or
salns contr,ct.

Further action on your sppliction @ill be witn'veld far a reasonable
hmc~th of tiM e penr-irJ l'('Cei;>l uf thJ proper legal j:.;5c.:ription.

Sirx:crely,

• AYE 2. OVERCASH
Senior \'Jater Rights Examiner

\\'Jr-1:-vr,c
7561A



•
.

.

9

VICTOR ATIYEH
00VEAA0A

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June Z6, I98l

PHONE 378-306£.i or
I -800-452-781 J

Charles Henning Petersen
7120 /\iE 63rd Avenue
Vancouver, Wi 9866l

uear Mr. Petersen:

+EFEl&NE: File 60328

1n Maret, or l'181, 1 returned your Application 60328 and rnap to your
m.ltlress in tvlerJin, Oregon for additional information. The application
was i'(;tumea to this office by the post office marked "forward expired".

I ,lin enclosing a copy of 1ny 1-.tlarch 27, 1961 letter which advises of the
oddit1onol information needed.

l am also returning your aµplication along with a new appl1cut1un for1,1
you may complete and submit as a superseding application. Your
application is now endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date it
must bo received in this office on or before August 27, 1981.

Sincerely,

WAYit ±, uVEr.Sri
water Rights t.ngineer

w JO:vc
5576A
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVER

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 27, 1981

2
Charles Henning Peterson
169 Barker Drive
Merlin, OR 97532

Dear Mr. Peterson

RECEIVED
MAP? 1 1991

I'ATER RESOURCES DEBT
SALEM, OREGON

PHONE 378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813

REFERENCE: File 60328

Your application 60328 describing a purposed use of 0.0125 cubic foot of
water per second from Jump Off Joe Creek for the irrigation of
approximately one acre and also domestic use for residence, together
with the print of a map, has been reviewed.

It will be necessary for you to complete your application on an original
form furnished by this office so that we can be assured of clear and
complete copies for our records. I am enclosing a blank application form
you may complete and submit as a superseding application. If the new
form is submitted, it will also be necessary for you to return your
original application in order to retain the date of priority you have
established.

The maximum acreage you intend to irrigate must be noted in item three
of your application without using an approximate figure. It will also be
necessary for you to complete Item 5 on the application by stating the
amount of water you wish to appropriate for irrigation purposes and the
amount of water you wish to appropriate for domestic supplies. The
total should then be noted in Item 4 of your application.

The number of families to be supplied water must be noted in the space
provided above Item 7.

It will also be necessary for you to sign the application in the space
provided on the third page.

The map to support your application must be further completed by
shading or hatchering the area to be irrigated along with noting the
number of acres or fractual part of an acre to be irrigated to be in
agreement with information supplied in item three of your application.
Also, the location of the house site to be supplied water must be shown
and designated on the map.



Charles Henning Peterson
March 27, 1981
page two

The application, as prepared, requires the examination fee of $20 and in
addition, permit recording fees based upon the uses. The recording fee
for irrigation is $I0 and the recording fee for domestic is $15. To date,
$30 has been credited to your application. Therefore, an additional $15
is needed to complete the fees.

A legal description of the property where the water is to be used is
needed to verify the place of use. This legal description maybe copied
from your deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

There is a portion of an existing water right of record appurtenant to
your lands described by the certificate recorded at page 10532. This
certificate described the use of 0.19 cubic foot of water per second from
an unnamed spring and drain in the SW 1/4 SE I/4 of Section 17, Township
35 South, Range 6 West, WM, for the irrigation of 15 acres in the NE 1/4
NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 35 South, Range 6 West, WM, with a
date of priority of Februay 4, 1926. If this existing right has been
intentionally abandoned or lost through non use for five successive years
and you now intend to establish a primary right to the use of water from
Jump-Off Joe Creek, it will be necessary for you to provide for clearing
our records of that part of the existing right involved. If this is the case,
we can prepare the necessary affidavit of abandonment for you to
complete and submit upon receipt of the legal description of your
property and a statement from you advising us of the names of the legal
owners of the property.

Will you please review the identity of the reference corner you used for
locating the point of diversion. According to maps we have available the
point you have designated on the map as being the North Quarter Corner
of Section 20 is the West one-sixteenth Corner on the North line of
Section 20. If you agree, the reference presently described in Item 2 of
your application and on your map should be amended.

I am returning your application and map for correction and completion.
This application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date it
must be received in this office on or before May 28, 1981.

Sincerely,

%...
WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:wpc
enclosures
4406



#»..
..

9

VICTOR ATIYEH
OOVPw

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E.. SALEM, OREGON 97310

March 27, 1981

Chari es Henning Peterson
169 Barker Drive
Merl in, OR 97532

Dear Mr. Peterson

PHONE 378-3066 or
I-800-452-7813

REFERENCE: File 60328

Your application 60328 describing a purposed use of 0.0125 cubic foot of
water per second from Jump Off Joe Creek for the irrigation of
approximately one acre and also domestic use for residence, together
with the print of a map, has been reviewed.

It will be necessary for you to complete your application on an original
form furnished by this office so that we can be assured of clear and
complete copies for our records. I am enclosing a blank application form
you may complete and submit as a superseding application. If the new
form is submitted, it will also be necessary for you to return your
original application in order to retain the date of priority you have
established.

The maximum acreage you intend to irrigate must be noted in item three
of your application without using an approximate figure. It will also be
necessary for you to complete Item 5 on the application by stating the
amount of water you wish to appropriate for irrigation purposes and the
amount of water you wish to appropriate for domestic supplies. The
total should then be noted in Item 4 of your application.

The number of families to be supplied water must be noted in the space
provided above Item 7.

It will also be necessary for you to sign the application in the space
provided on the third page.

The map to support your application must be further completed by
shading or hatchering the area to be irrigated along with noting the
number of acres or fractual part of an acre to be irrigated to be in
agreement with information supplied in item three of your application.
Also, the location of the house site to be supplied water must be shown
and designated on the map.



Charles Henning Peterson
March 27, 198l
page two

The application, as prepared, requires the examination fee of $20 and in
addition, permit recording fees based upon the uses. The recording fee
for irrigation is $10 and the recording fee for domestic is $l5. To date,
$30 has been credited to your application. Therefore, an additional $15
is needed to complete the fees.

A legal description of the property where the water is to be used Is
needed to verify the place of use. This legal description maybe copied
from your deed, title insurance policy, or sales contract.

There is a portion of an existing water right of record appurtenant to
your lands described by the certificate recorded at page 10532. This
certificate described the use of 0.19 cubic foot of water per second from
an unnamed spring and drain in the SW 1/4 SE I/4 of Section 17, Township
35 South, Range 6 West, WM, for the irrigation of l5 acres in the NE 1/4
NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 35 South, Range 6 West, WM, with a
date of priority of Februay 4, 1926. If this existing right has been
intentionally abandoned or lost through non use for five successive years
and you now intend to establish a primary right to the use of water from
Jump-Off Joe Creek, it will be necessary for you to provide for clearing
our records of that part of the existing right involved. If this is the case,
we can prepare the necessary affidavit of abandonment for you to
complete and submit upon receipt of the legal description of your
property and a statement from you advising us of the names of the legal
owners of the property.

Will you please review the identity of the reference corner you used for
locating the point of diversion. According to maps we have available the
point you have designated on the map as being the I\Jorth Quarter Corner
of Section 20 is the West one-sixteenth Corner on the North line of
Section 20. If you agree, the reference presently described in Item 2 of
your application and on your map should be amended.

I am returning your application and map for correction and completion.
This application is endorsed so that in order to retain its priority date it
must be received in this office on or before May 28, 1981.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:wpc
enclosures
4406



VICTOR ATIYEH
£AN

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 14, 1980

Charles Henning Petersen
169 Barker Drive
Merlin, OR 97532

PHONE 1-800-452-7813
378-3066

Dear Mr. Petersen:

Reference: AppJication No. 60328

We have received your application for use of water for irrigation of
garden area along with the supporting data and fees. Our receipt number
19320 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and assigned number
60328.

Because of the many applications which have been filed in recent
months, we are temporarily behind in our processing. Your application
wil1 be examined in detail as soon as possible. We will contact you if we
need any additional information.

The permit approving your application will be issued without further
correspondence if no additional information is required. Thank you for
your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSON
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section
Water Rights Division

RHJ:dm
Enclosure
0427A
1543A



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: RALPH JACKSON DATE: July 7, 1980

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Robert B. Steimer p.(!J
Waterrnaster, Distrief #14

SURFACE WATER APPLICATION 35-6-20

Dear Ralph:

We received the enclosed check for $30.00 from
C.H. Petersen, and the enclosed Surface Water Right
Appropriation form and note which I am forwarding to
you.

RBS:gi

Enclosures

81.125.1387

T 6·32¥
46288



------ ~.3 [
//Application .No ? ~ . .14" eSTATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT-,~ ~

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water ~=,p~ ~/_+e%.
1, ..c&~~.:?. Jfr~~.~:.-ry. ~£7.E~t1.1 i:.i~ ()

•~nnh• ur :\f'111ltc-.anl I <>o
of . .J.t?. .1_ JJ./J..{.!{f.C. .P..c/v..~, /!..(.et.?-.fjy '1:-.%

l~ln,hr,i: Addre,., , --- <1"11, 1 ~

State of QC.f:;..{j_(.>.(':.~ CJ.,7...f °!.~ Phone .Nn do hereby
Zip 'de+ '

make application for a permit lo appropriate the folln1.1.1i11g describl'd waters o/ the State nf Oregon:,
I. Thesourceoftheproposrdapprnprialio111'.-; •d.!·.'.r.1.1.1.?.r::.C!.~ )e.:.:-: <;.C<::..~~.t.C. .

................................................................................. a tributa,:110/.R..G.,.~.~- )?..1:.1.;.1.':':..( .

2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to belocaled ?:r!.9. /t :t· and ~.:!::?.~ fl I-.=:. .
1~ ur S ♦ 11•: w· W 1I .

from the ~. .LI: comerof 1.'t:.C~(.9.(.~~ ~.. ~: T..J.:?.:~.: R.J:..~~.~ .
pub»hue Lal urvwe twneii

··································· .. ············ , .
11( llwn• h; 111111v !Imo 0111 • p,11111 ul 1l1\'1•r,.111n. 1• ,u•h 111 11 ..t 1 .., tl,""·ttl.. ,lj

····························································· .. ·······················································································································

·····················································································································································································
b . . ; . , ~ / .::- , r ; A I t,( , •........................................................................................ f'u1guHt11nt,1<' 1.v..l:-:-........•-1n lu• .. .r: !-10/

Sec 'i?-..9. Tp J~'?~.-f R. (-:.~.~' , WM, in lheco1111lyof J..!?.f..E..1?t:l./1.':.'f:" .
IN r ) E or Wi

/J. Location of area lo be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. rlc<"t, 'fr' ..s-3,5·~ i.c, l. - ~in o

-------- -----

List use andor number
of fl<'n·s lo lu• irni,:11/('(/

L·M' PD GritoC>

11 rc-' ,·l II h'f•')(, I /l ere
Al.So OC>111es,/c u.se. ;::-or
f<..e.s;1>e;vce, (TH-is u;,'LL

13 e oNL.Y Po J"/4 CJ L.e
[£A7er For ri,s Res,lee)

list ,_.. 1, of Si ·t'tionRange 8l't'lin11Tnw11ship

--· --- - i-

RECEIVED

JUL 2 1880

flJnn 6!JtJ..J.J).J.7;
~·DIS:r.14

SPAss,OREl,



..

4. The amount ofu·ntcr 1d1id1 tit,· Of'Jllll'al/t 111tc•1ci.- t, • ,1,111•1'_l r,, /,,·11,·1w1,,I 11.,·,· ,.- : C ..1J ". .
cuhjc feet persecond.................................................... . • • • .

I, ~ .. •, f • '•• J., , , I • .- •r, ._ ~ h• ••• I l 1•,t '\ fr • 1 i

= r t hih th, uer; tab t;ea.fo r.Garg Gr JulD. .1 ,,e use O Write I I ,e fl l(l l'I IS O l' opp fl ,.~ !. ..

. IJ.&:...Q. ~A.0.-;1.r.~ U (-)..~.tr.~..) A.~.?...f?. .1?..~.~.~.f...T./.<;; Ji(,,.&...~.95.....1: .,..
TB), Res,Deuce Doe 7o sAT wA7er >e­

'Rs 7 ,Scscl , o6Ni Purcse j 17
DESCRJPJ'/0.'V OF WORA·s

Include dimensions and type ofconstrue/ion ofdil'rrsion dam and headgate. length anddimensions ofsuppl
ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpump andmotor. typ,• of irrigntin11 sy..;/t'III lo nde1111n/1•l.>1 d,•scrihc• !ht' pr,1pos,·d
distribution system.

LHc...see.KY...Etc..z?......LA.".2Axi­
L,us fom Pu} 78 Lw! Gr·····················································································································································································
B. rPA c) /.J /ce c> t-:- p,c1r·y..:r-rY.. ···························································································· ·····················································································

·····················································································································································································

·····················································································································································································

·····················································································································································································

·····················································································································································································

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

fffordomestic uses/ale numberof/amities to be supplied ..

7. C'onstruction. work will begin nn nrbcforc J.'-!..~.."/ ..1; .!. ..1..~t/! .
8. Construction work will be completed 011 or before J..'!..~..'!.. .../.J- /9..f...l... .
9. The waterwill be completely applied In !Ireproposed use on orbefore <:-)/'..~ ..'!../;.J.?..ff/ ..

l.,U J--1-; C H
6.

ApplicationNo ~ .?..3.~-J . Permit No .



.,..
,.r

Remarks: ••····-······················································

··························· .

········ .

.. ······························ .

This permit. when issued. is for the beneficial use of water. By
law. the land use associated with this water use must be in com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the
acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

........ - .
Sio""IW't' or Applicnnt

············································································· .

This is to certify that Ihave examined the foregoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the same for ~Q.l:'.l'.'.~.~:ti9.l'.l..and..C.QtJJP.J.~.t.i.9.!1 .

................................................................................................................................................................................................

In order to retain itspriority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before ·········t~~isi~·t;······· .. ···· , 19.89!- .

WITNESSmyhandthis :~·tn···· .. dayof......-,JA~h , 19..~t .

a
LL.I

==

.. .. . . James..E, Sexs.on WaterResourcesDirector

By~....

Wayne J. Overcash
.-- z
co C/) 0
CJ") w (.9
.-- u Q.8

f «: IC
GMl (!)

__J (/') -, EE:::, a: !il-3 .a:::-<
MJ .£Ji}...<.
3:

E
Id
Q

This instrument wasfirst receivedin the office ofthe WaterResources DirectoratSalem, Oregon, on the

......~•··· day of ·····~·· ········· , 191?:0 , al r;.@ o'clock

A. .I ,96l
ApplicationNo ~ O~:Z,.J........... Perndt No./·······pf 741/ .5#is
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